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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

December 02, 2014
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-8101382, issued to ARP MOUNTAINEER
PRODUCTION, LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at
the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the
provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and
regulations promulgated thereunder. and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages
attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at
least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work.
In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well
work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency
discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and
Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23. an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of i§s/1, . If there are any questions,

please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. ]67

Operator's Well No: SD-5
Farm Name: SOUTHERN LAND COMPANY
API Well Number: 47-8101382
Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 12/02/2014

Promoting a healthy environment. 12/05/2014
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of il and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

12/05/2014
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WW-48 1) Date October 10 , 2014
Rev. 2/01 2)Cperator's
Well No. SD5
3)API Well No. 47-om - nme
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: ElevationZ2,291.18

District Clear Fork

6) well operator ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC

Address Park Place Corporate Center One

1000 Commerce Drive 4th Floor, Pittsburg, PA 15275

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified
Name Gary Kennedy

Address P.O. Box 268

Nimitz, WV 25978

watershed Harper Branch Sandlick Creek
countyRaleigh

Quadrangle Eccles

7)Designated agent CT Corporation System
Address 5400 D Big Tyler Road
Charleston, West Virginia 25313

9)Plugging Contractor
name Universal Well Services

Address 5252 RT 1428
Allen, KY 41601

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

A é
Move in rig up workover rig, pull out of hole with rods and pump, Lower tubing and tag bottom. 7 0- /%08
If fill is encountered, clean to as deep as reasonably achievable below lowermost coal. Set tubing +/- 2' from bottom.

Spot 45 cu. ft. of expanding cement (50/50 PozMIx with 10% salt, 2% bentonite, < 3% CaCl). Pull tubing up to 100’ from surface.
Wail min%m(li/me necessary for cement to be hard enough to tag. Tag top of cement to verify that it is at least 1100'.

Y =M .
Circulate approx. 75 cu. ft of expanding cement (see above) form 1100'&}41:1&(:9,

Pull out of the hole with tubing and top off with expanding cement.

Set permanent marker, reclaim location to WVDEP specifications.

s
oo 1% _.-—-

'll_ ', i’ 5 1 t."_] g & =

'i o
Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permltted
work can commence. 0CT

s . f o! oile raction
Work order approved by inspector J:'.ﬁ-—«-r M«.@ Date /0/"11/5’.“ n'ﬂ“‘ '“ Pm
b — o W Depts
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SD #5
Plug and Abandon Schematic
APl# 47-081-01382

<l-13.375 in Conductor Casing @ 19

e T |

1‘?—8.625 in. Surface Casing Set @ 316 ft
i and cemented to surface as reported on WR-35 (Jan 22, 2007)

§~ ~— 4.5 in. J-55 10.5 ppf Casing Production Casing set @ 1291
and cemented to surface as reported on WR-35 (Jan 22, 2007)

€ ——77/8" hole at 1302'
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WR-35 "O1#47-081-01382 .
State of West Virginia @ 2¢
Division of Environmental Protection Gloz (
Section of Qil & Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name;__Southern Land Company Operator Well No:__ SD-5
Location: Elevation;  2298.72' Quadrangle:__Eccles
District:___ Clear Fork County: Raleigh

Latitude: 4852 Feet South of 37 Deg. 50 Min. 00 Sec.
Longitude: 9204 Feet West of 81 Deg. 15 Min. 00 Sec.

Company: Amvest Gas Resources, Inc.
One Boar's Head Pointe

Charlottesville, VA 22903 Casing Used in Leftin | Cement
Agent: Chris Butler & Drilling |~ Well | Fill up
g Tubing Cu.ft
Inspector; Terry Urban Size
Permit Issued: 08-15-05 13.375 19
Well Work commenced: 03-14-06
Well Work completed: 03-18-06 8625 | . 316 CTS
gerbal plugging i 4.500 1,291 CTS
ermission granted on:
Rotary ___ x Cable Rig 2.375 e
Total depth (ft) 1312

Fresh water depths (ft) __N/A

Salt water depths (ft) _N/A

Is coal being mined in the area (Y/N)? _N

Coal depths (ft): 548-49’, 552-55', 919-21’, 1136-40', 1145'47’, 1148-50'

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producting formation ___Pocahontas #3 Pay zone depth(ft) 1,136.4 — 1,140.1 (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow TSTM Mcf/d Oil:  Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 12.5 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests: hours
Static rock pressure 205 psig (surface pressure) after __ 12 hours
Second Producing formation ____Pocahontas #2 Pay zone depth _ 1,145.0 — 1,149.9
(ft). Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d Oil:  Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow _12.5 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests: hours
Static rock pressure 205 __ psig (surface pressure) after 12 hours
Third Producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d Oil:  Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests: hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface pressure) after hours

Note: ON BACK OF THIS FORM, PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1) DETAILS OF PERFORATED IN W
FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2) THE WELL LOG WHIC iﬁ)@
DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENC TE

WELLBORE.

K
D BY THE

- For. Amvest Gas Resources, Inc.

g ;
. and 682 Lcuon
By: oifice of O‘Li:eﬂ\“\ prowe
o

U.dlE
Date: w o 12/05/2014




Location: Raleigh County

Operator: SD-5 2l O3%2f
APy ..0. 47-081-01382

Details of Perforated Intervals, Fracturing or Stimulation, Physical Change, Etc. —

Breakdown w/500 gal 15% FE acid & Stimulated w/N,

MSCng & 216 Bbls Hgo

Pre - Stim
ISIP (PSIG) 1,103
FG (PSI/FT) 1.40
Post - Stim
ISTP (PSIG) 1,919
FG (PSIFT) 1.97
Proppant Conc
Max (LBS/GAL) | 3.41
Avg (LBS/GAL) | 1.10
Pressure
Max (PSIG) 3,749
Avg (PSIG) 2,965
Well Log & Geologic Record - Depths from G.L.
Depth in feet
Lithology Top Bottom
Casing 0 310
Sandstone 310 380
Siltstone 380 445
Sandstone 445 480
Siltstone 480 548
Coal 548 549
Shale 549 552
Coal 552 555
Shale 555 600
Sandstone 600 722
Siltstone 722 744
Sandstone 744 910
Shale 910 919
Coal 919 921
Siltstone 921 1025
Shale 1025 1075
Sandstone 1075 1120
Shale 1120 1136
Coal 1136 1140
Shale 1140 1145
Coal 1145 1147
Shale 1147 1148
Coal 1148 1150
Sandstone 1150 1219
Siltstone 1219 1232
Sandstone 1232 1302
TD
1302

Foam containing 319 sxs 16-30 sand proppant, 451

as 7
i anc o\ protecto”

12/05/2014



WW-4A
Revised 6-07

1) Date: October 10201

Slo13B 2 £

2) Operator's Well Numbe
SD-3

3) APl Well No.: 47 -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF
NOTICE

4} Surface Owner(s) to be served:

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL
OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

35) (a) Coal Operator

081 1382-C

AND GAS

et

>

Right Way

tion
L.P:

/.

(a) Name Daniel McMillion et al / Name Black King Mine Deveopn
Address 300 Arlington Road Address 0. Box 271 300 Running
PO Box 214 Harper. WV 238510214 Julian WV 25529
(b) Name (by Coal Owner(s) with Declara
Address Name Southern Land Company,
Address 300 Capitol Street Suite 1401
Charleston, WV 253101
(c) Name Name
Address Address

6) Inspector Gary Kennedy

(¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address P.O. Box 268 Nimitz. WV 25078

Name Black King Mine Devdopn

oL

nent

Address

IO, Box 271 300 Running Ryght Way

'|'clup]‘|0nc 304-382-8402

Juban WV 25529

TO TI’IE PERSONS NAM":D AHOV E: Youshould have received this Form and the following documents:

(h
well its and the plugging work order: and
2

The plat (survevor's map)showing the well location on Form WW-6

The application to Plug and Abandon g Well on Form WWem. which sets out the parties mvolved in the work and desernibes the

‘The: reason you received thes: documents 1s that you have rights regarding the applicatton which are summanzed i the mstructions on the reverses side.

However, you arc not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virzmia Code, the undersignal well operator proposes to fileor has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents fora permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chiel of the Office of Onl and Gas, West Virgima Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect 1o the well at the location deseribed on the attached Application and depictad on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have baen mailed by registered or certified muil or delivered by hand 1o the person(s) named gbove (or by publication in
eel lain cicumstances ) on or before the day of mathing or delivery to the Clief

Well Operator

By:
lts:
Address

Telephone

AR Mountaneer Production,

L]I:l cp

Kirk Elkin,

ARP Mountiineer Production, LLC

atory Complhiance

Park Place Corporate Center One 1000 Commerce

Drive |mGENr§pA IG

724-301- 9087

1 before me this _/ H/H day of @(‘%buu o014 gm‘z.ﬂ“‘“

Subscribed and_swo
TP Jord i) O

Notary Public

My CommissionBxpires

CONMONWEALTH OF PERNSYLVARIA_

Oil and Gas Privacy Nolice

I'he Office of Oil and Gas processes your per

men

— NOTARIACSEAL

NATALIE 1. HINDMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
MERCER COUNTY

O TH o OCI'DBER 10, 2017

BRI

yhone n

WV pepert! Pw‘eci

E_n\r\roﬂmen

umber, as a part of our

regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to Ulhu ‘:.mu. agenciesor third parties in the normal course of

business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom ol Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately sccure your personal information. Ifyou have any questions about our use of your personal information,
please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officerat deppl'ivacyollierawv.gov,

12/05/2014
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106 Ridgeview Way

\
e

Atlas Energy,Inc. Clinton, TN 37716
Telephene: 865.457.6844
Facsimils: 865.457.6827
U.S. Postal Service:
CERTIFIED MAIL,. RECEIPT
g (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
22l For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com
u ...1 . Y "__q | A 1 T — —
. UrFrricl s S EZ;
8 ARKE [0
October 22, 2014 = . of LI G o R N
Certified Feo = P 12\ o\
E (En M Rocuit Fes _}F ‘:’7” : ”""‘;.,.“f"‘ \\ l
Eddie Workman O Besreavsvenres [ | 1 s0.00 [ ¢ SUI
Southern Land Company, L.P. = S
300 Capitol Street, Suite 1401 B
Charleston, WV 25301 5
: =
RE: Plug and Abandon SD-5 Well ~
Raleigh County, West Virginia
PS Form 3800, Avgust 2006
Mr. Workman:

In preparation for plugging the SD-5, a vertical coalbed methane well API # 47-081-
01382C, you are receiving this notice because you have been identified as a land owner
and/or coal owner/lessee/operator, within the notification radius of the above mentioned
well. Details of the plugging plan may be found in the enclosed plugging permit
application.

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to
contact me at (865) 457-6844, ext. 106, or by email at kwishoun@atlasenergy.com.

RITESEL
Keith Wishoun
Land Manager
Atlas Energy GENED
Oﬁ'\czeoi o)\ and Gas
| 0CT % 4 10\
f
artmem (o)
) ::h:r\c’x?r: : al Protecﬂon
e

AER Pipeling Construction, Inc. « AIC, LLC - Allas America, LLC - Atias Energy Ingianz, LLC « Atias Energy Michigzn, LLC + Aizs Energy Chio, LLC » Atlas Energy Operating Company, LLC
Aflas Energy Resources, LLC « Atlas Energy Tennessee, LLC + Atlas Gas & Ol Company, LLC - Atizs Noble, LLC + Atlas Resources, LLC + Crown Drilling a‘ 2?(@)5#2@4:4

REI-NY, LLC » Resource Energy, LLC + Resource Well Services, LLC + Viking Resources, LLC « Westside Pipeline Company, LLC
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| Iﬁh Atlas Energy, Inc.

October 22, 2014

Daniel McMillion, et al
300 Arlington Road,
P.O. Box 214,

Harper, WV 25851

RE: Plug and Abandon SD-5 Well
Raleigh County, West Virginia

Mr. McMillion:

application.

Sincerely,

Vot (Mo

Keith Wishoun
Land Manager
Atlas Energy

encl.

\

o

106 Ridgeview Way
Clinton, TN 37718
Telephens: 865.457.6844
Facsimile: 865.457.6827

U.S. Postal Service ...
CERTIFIED MAIL,. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

(Endorsement Required) \ \ Ui /

g \ M| 1/

Daolel M MTEE <t &
f"m;:m /:?0. 5,_2( 2y /

70L1 2000 DOOD 8484 2908

PS Form 3800, Augus! 2006 See Aevorse lar nstretiong

In preparation for plugging the SD-5, a vertical coalbed methane well APT # 47-081-
01382C, you are receiving this notice because you have been identified as a land owner
and/or coal owner/lessee/operator, within the notification radius of the above mentioned
well. Details of the plugging plan may be found in the enclosed plugging permit

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to
contact me at (865) 457-6844, ext. 106, or by email at kwishoun@atlasenergy.com.

D
RECEVED

Office of Oil an
0cT 9 4 2014
t of
Departmen
Enz?r\énmenta\ Protect\on

AER Pipeling Construction, Inc, + AIC, LLC » Allas Amarica, LLC « Atlas Energy Indiana, LLC + Allas Enargy Michigan, LLC - Alzs Energy Ohio, LLC - Alias Energy Operating Company, LLC

Atlas Energy Resources, LLC - Atlas Energy Tennessee, LLC + Atlas Gas & Oil Company, LLC = Atlaz Noble, LLC » Atlas Resources, LLC « Crown Drilling 01 ?7%7-2014? 4
REI-NY, LLC » Resource Energy, LLC » Resource Well Services, LLC « Viking Resources, LLC « Westside Pipeline Company, LLC



' 106 Ridgeview Way
@ Atlas Energy, Inc. Clinton, TN 37716
Telephone: 8685.457.6844
Facsimile: 865.457.6827

U.S. Postal Service:
CERTIFIED MAIL:: RECEIPT

2lo (3%2P

N
|

T, 0 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
E: —
mn
P
=)
-
October 22, 2014 “
= -
= & 7
o (Elflsﬂrlclad Deehﬁﬁru \ 40,00 /
Black King Mine Development I et 5. S ;
300 Running Right Way, D TomtPosagearees |§ . Al 1042272014
P.O. Box 271, i
Julian, WV 25529 e
e “m;;";,,,,f” Boy 27/ {
oy : WSy
RE: Plug and Abandon SD-5 Well 23 SOm I EU Bl 208 St
Raleigh County, West Virginia

To whom it may concern:

In preparation for plugging the SD-5, a vertical coalbed methane well AP1# 47-081-
01382C, you are receiving this notice because you have been identified as a land owner
and/or coal owner/lessee/operator, within the notification radius of the above mentioned
well. Details of the plugging plan may be found in the enclosed plugging permit
application.

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to
contact me at (865) 457-6844, ext. 106, or by email at kwishoun@atlasenergy.com.

Sincerely,
Keith Wishoun
Land Manager D
Atlas Energy REC’ENE d Gas
office of olan
nt of
Depar™® 1 oction
encl \NV me“‘a\ P\‘O‘Bd
: Environ
\
\.\x_

AER Pipeline Construction, Inc. « AIC, LLC « Aflas Amarica, LLG « Atlas Energy Indizana, LLC « Allas Energy Michigan, LLC « Atlas Energy Ohio, LLC + Atfes Energy Operating Company, LLC
Atlas Energy Resources, LLC » Atlas Energy Tennessee, LLC « Atlas Gas & Oil Cempany, LLC » Atlas Noble, LLC - Atlas Resources, LLG » Crown Drilling q%m@q: 4
REI-NY, LLC + Resource Energy, LLC » Resource Well Services, LLC « Viking Resources, LLC » Westside Pipeline Company, LLC
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WWw-9 Page of
Rev. 5/08 API Number 47 - 01 - 01382-C
Operator's Well No. S0-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC OP Code
Watersheq Harper Branch Sandlick Creek Ouadrangle [Ecoles
Elevation 2,291.18' - Coumy_Raiagh District Clear Fork

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: [ r€Sh Water, Produced Water, Bentonite, Cement

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Cpen Top Tank . \M’

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
X Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:

Drilling Swabbing
Workover X Plugging

Other (Explain.

L certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. T understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false information, ingluding, the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
T
Company Official Signature -+ -

Company Official (Typed Name) Kirk K. Elkin

. ... Senior Manager, Regulatory Compliance
Company Official Title g g i i -

7 dayor ﬂ/j[ 2 4 - ad
/ 1
/A .{c; C/ Notory Public

S
/7Z/ 29 A0/ L

Subscribed and sworn before me this

-

My commission expires

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI
, NOTARIAL SEAL
odi Kloos, Notary Public ) and Gas
Cooispﬂng Twp‘.%a.fmf cmty On ic) O‘l O\\ (af‘(:i‘:\i.\ll PTD'[?»
My Commisslon Expires May 29, L. EnviroNT
WRER, PERNSYLVANIA ASSOCTATION ART

ction

-

12/05/2014
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. SD-5
LECEND
Property Boundary R e — - Diwerswon Ly cosea s 4ot £ 24 ¢ 2 £ 84 ¢ ¢ ¢ 17t Litfts
o e e e G R O — e ) Spring o—.
Existing Fence e— W — K —— K —— Wet Spot t)”
Planned Fence / / / Drain Pipe with size in inches

@ —

Stream ST, L, N TN . o Waterway € —d E—+ &—p &

Open Ditch riedp ey By —— Cross Drain VA S S S S S S S S S A S S S
o) el A E
Rock EHSghL Artificial Filter Strip XX XXX XX XX XX ¥ XTI XXV
o o0C

North N Pit: cut walls @
Buildings = Pit: compacted fill walls ﬁ:&

Water wells

Drill site =

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.5 Prevegetation pH 5-6.5
Lime 2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 1bs minimum)
Mulch Hay / Straw Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Areal Area Il
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue or Orchard Grass 40
Annual Ryegrass 5

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: Q&-:r‘ /‘—/auowgr

Comments:
. ~
RacelVe a
i
Title:__ 7 Mf Date:___ A/25//¥ ap
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( ) No "
office of O} 218 B8 0 son

onmental Pro

12/05/2014

W Dept. of EOVT
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LATI’\I'UDE 37°50' 00"

The property lines shown on the plan below /! \
ere derived from the origial location plat, by \
thet% TEE Engineering Co., Inc., assumes no \ / ‘ \
ih8f6, and relinquishes no legal rights, in

|
rork (‘iﬂ?fel::‘?:‘ others. \ )f' l v

W00 ST o I8 HANIIONO1

LPR Y —

i}_—%‘/

WYV STATE PLANE
‘\7

=

| T~ \\\ ~ ) OLE}'/
' EXISTING WELL e i

' SOUTHERN DICKINSON #5 ® 7\ N \\ |
e API47-08#Q3820 i Ed |
\ /F‘:\\’_\\_’\—‘ r'i;’ ~N | / |

N

N
b

Cem = '||!
\ el
EXISTING WELL
\ \ \‘\/\_ SOUTHERN  DICKINSON #5
H N GN—— AL
J \\ n —~ !
| 31— ;

/_._n_

Daniel

S~ AP| 47-081

2y e lr)
}K\ “\ o PP2
oSy
/ S~ - ~1 - ;
P ""'\-\.._ - '.:.J @
O N T—-pn———

| (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON7.5" TOPOGRAPHIC MAP |, AT nsert

> // E. 47520635

1, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY g,

Engineering Compamny, [R@, | THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST & ¢ BlAce Y,
P.O. mzts.srmm 41659 PHONE:(B06)478.9024 OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND
ARP Mountameer oducl:lon, LC | BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS

-
s
Well No. Southern Dickinson #5 DEPARTMENT OF MINES, or :.:;
= STATEOF
-

FILE NO. 1883-00 - '_t% g
DRAWING NO. SD-5 PLUGGING PLAT . R R wn@* ~{° ~
SCALE:  1"=1,000' GNA .5

. L &y, S s
MIN. DEGREE OF ACCURACY __1:2,500 7 "‘::VI"""‘“\“
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION 0
__GPS STATION TEC-1_(ELEV. 2406.60) BRE —— RS —— i

No. 1008

R LY
l:lll\“

| PROPOSED WORK: DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL _ FRACTURE OR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE __ OCTOBER10  , 2014

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OPERATOR'S WELL NO. __ SOUTHERN DICKINSON #5

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - T %‘P

No.  STATE CO

WELL TYPE: OIL GASXCBM LIQUIDINJECTION  WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE DEEP

LOCATION: ELEVATION 229118 NORTHING 4185896.71 EASTING 475206.35 ZONE 17 NADS3 UTM
DISTRICT CLEAR FORK _ WATER SHED HARPER BRANCH OF SANDLICK CREEK
QUADRANGLE ECCLES COUNTY _ RALEIGH

SURFACE OWNER DANIEL McMILLION et al ____ ACREAGE 30.75

CBM ROYALTY OWNER __ SOUTHERN LAND COMPANY L.P. LEASE ACREAGE %2@1 4

LEASE NO.

STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PEFORATE NEW

FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON X CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION POCAHONTAS 2&3 ESTIMATED DEPTH 1,220
WELL OPERATOR ARP MOUNTAINEER PRODUCTION, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT  CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
ADDRESS  PARK PLACE CORPORATE CENTER ONE ADDRESS 5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD
1000 COMMERCE DRIVE 4th FLOOR, PITTSBURG, PA 15275 CHARLESTON, WV 25313
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TEE Engineering Company, Inc.

320 Cutters Hill Count, Lexington, KY 40509
P.O. Box 219, Sunville, KY 41659

Phone: §59-263-5350  Fax: 859-263-5345 E-mail: teelext@windstream.net (Lexington)
Phone: 606-478-9024  Fax: 606-478-9019 E-mail: tblackbum(@ mikrotec.com (Stanville)

October 22, 2014

Mr. Gene Smith

West Virginia Department of
Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Re: ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC - Application for Plugging Permit
47-081-01382C Well Name — SD #5

Dear Mr. Smith,

On behalf of ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC, please find attached for the above referenced
plugging permit application the following :

1.) Original Plugging Permit Application
2.) Notification Mail Receipts.
Please note that the permit fee has been paid directly by ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC.

Should there be any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at our Stanville office
(606-478-9024 ext 450) or contact Rocky Stilwell (276-963-2976 ext 241).

Sincerely,
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